GONZAGA BULLDOGS (27-3) -vs- SANTA CLARA BRONCOS (17-13)
03/06/05 at Leavey Center, Santa Clara, Calif.

_II?_ate: 236(%6/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

AltTei' dahce:piT - GONZAGA BULLDOGS 32 34 66

Site: Leavey Center, Santa Clara, Calif. SANTA CLARA BRONCOS 46 31 77

Referees: Shelley Nakasone, Joe Thompson, Jeneane Pence,

Szeremeta

Notes: ID-331752GU ranked No. 23 in Coaches Poll / No. 24 in

APLoss snaps GU 23 game win streak (was longest in the

country)Santa Clara wins WCC automatic bid to NCAA

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 66

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 BURKE, Ashley * 34 8-14 0-1 12-13 5-3 8 4 2 2 0 2 28

42 HAWK, Stephanie * 24 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 2 8

32 JEWELL, Raeanna * 27 3-14 0-6 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 7

11 LANEY, Juliann * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0

3 KANE, Rachel * 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 0

44 BAILEY, Anne 25 4-10 0-1 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 0 12

10 MATHEWS, Shannon 18 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 1 6

1 HARRIS, Dominique 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3

21 RIDENOUR, Katy 28 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 0 1 1 2

54 LECOULTRE, Delphine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

34 PRICHARD, Katie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 2-15 20-22 12-23 3 14 11 16 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 0-7 0.00 % 12-13 92.31 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 2-15 13.3 % 20-22 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 7 1st-16:19

SANTA CLARA BRONCOS 77

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 THOMAS, Quinn * 38 5-11 4-9 0-0 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 3 14

33 HUSS, Kayla * 29 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 6

21 GONNERMAN, Ashley * 24 1-8 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 0 4

31 KIMYACIOGLU, Yasemin * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 0 0 0

3 CRONK, Chandice * 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 0

10 COZAD, Michelle 29 6-12 4-5 6-6 0-4 4 0 6 1 0 1 22

22 GRAHAM, Ashley 14 5-7 4-6 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 17

12 WALKER, Tracey 26 3-9 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 1 7

23 MARKEY, Tori 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 3 1 4 4

25 MARTIN, Anna 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-55 14-26 13-14 8-25 33 19 17 14 1 13 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 0-7 0.00 % 12-13 92.31 %

Total 25-55 455 % 14-26 53.8 % 13-14 92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 25 2nd-09:06



GONZAGA BULLDOGS 32

First Half Box Score

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  BURKE, Ashley 16 6-7 0-0 5-5 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 17
42  HAWK, Stephanie 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
32 JEWELL, Raeanna 11 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 LANEY, Juliann 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
3 KANE, Rachel 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
44  BAILEY, Anne 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 MATHEWS, Shannon 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 0 6
1 HARRIS, Dominique 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
54  LECOULTRE, Delphine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34  PRICHARD, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-57 2-15 20-22 12-23 3% 14 11 16 2 7 66
40.7 % 25.0 % 88.9 %
SANTA CLARA BRONCOS 46
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 THOMAS, Quinn 18 24 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 5
33 HUSS, Kayla 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 2
21  GONNERMAN, Ashley 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
31 KIMYACIOGLU, Yasemin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CRONK, Chandice 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 COZAD, Michelle 15 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 11
22  GRAHAM, Ashley 11 5-5 4-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 o 17
12  WALKER, Tracey 15 14 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
23  MARKEY, Tori 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
25  MARTIN, Anna 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-55 14-26 13-14 8-25 33 19 17 14 1 13 77

56.7 % 60.0 % 100.0 %



GONZAGA BULLDOGS 34

Second Half Box Score

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  BURKE, Ashley 18 2-7 0-1 7-8 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 1 11
42  HAWK, Stephanie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
32 JEWELL, Raeanna 16 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
11  LANEY, Juliann 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
3 KANE, Rachel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44  BAILEY, Anne 11 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 10
10 MATHEWS, Shannon 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 HARRIS, Dominique 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 RIDENOUR, Katy 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
54  LECOULTRE, Delphine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  PRICHARD, Katie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-57 2-15 20-22 12-23 3% 14 11 16 2 7 66
36.7% 0.0% 92.3%
SANTA CLARA BRONCOS 31
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 THOMAS, Quinn 20 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 2 9
33 HUSS, Kayla 20 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
21  GONNERMAN, Ashley 7 0-4 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 KIMYACIOGLU, Yasemin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 CRONK, Chandice 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
10 COZAD, Michelle 14 2-5 1-1 6-6 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 11
22  GRAHAM, Ashley 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  WALKER, Tracey 11 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
23  MARKEY, Tori 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 3 0
25  MARTIN, Anna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-55 14-26 13-14 8-25 33 19 17 14 1 13 77

32.0 % 45.5 % 90.9 %



VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SANTA CLARA BRONCOS

TURNOVER by KANE,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA

REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KANE,RACHEL

GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by LANEY,JULIANN

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by JEWELL,RAEANNA

FOUL by LANEY,JULIANN

STEAL by HAWK,STEPHANIE
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by JEWELL,RAEANNA

REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ANNE

MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY

REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA
REBOUND OFF by RIDENOUR,KATY
TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,RAEANNA

19:41
19:40
19:32

19:17
19:15
19:00

18:47
18:17
17:53
17:53
17:53
17:33

17:24

17:12
16:58
16:56
16:37
16:28
16:27
16:19
16:13
15:56

15:39
15:24
15:24
15:24
15:10
15:06
14:53
14:45
14:23
14:05
13:52
13:41
13:41
13:36

13:27

13:17

12:43

2-0

2-2
4-2

5:2

7-2

9-2

9-5

V2

V2

V3

V5

V7

V4

STEAL by HUSS,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by CRONK,CHANDICE

MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by HUSS,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by CRONK,CHANDICE

STEAL by CRONK,CHANDICE

TURNOVER by HUSS,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by CRONK,CHANDICE
FOUL by CRONK,CHANDICE

FOUL by THOMAS,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by WALKER,TRACEY

STEAL by HUSS,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN
GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
ASSIST by HUSS,KAYLA

FOUL by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY



GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 12:43 10-5 V5
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 12:43 11-5 V 6
12:38 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TRACEY
REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY --
TURNOVER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE 12:22
12:08 11-7 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MARKEY,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:48
MISS JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI
11:23 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRACEY
11:19 11-9 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,TRACEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 11:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI
10:49 TURNOVER by MARKEY,TORI
STEAL by BURKE,ASHLEY 10:49
10:36 FOUL by HUSS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON 10:34
10:34 STEAL by MARKEY,TORI
10:34 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by MARKEY,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 10:33
09:50 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE(in the paint)
09:32 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
09:29 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:29 12-13 H1
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:29 13-13

09:01 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint) 08:34 15-16 H1
08:21 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 08:07
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:02 17-16 V1

07:43 17-19 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRACEY
FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY 07:05
07:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:05 17-20 H3 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
07:05 17-21 H4 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
07:05 17-22 H5 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 19-22 H 3
ASSIST by LANEY,JULIANN =
06:43 19-25 H6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
= ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:28 21-25 H4
ASSIST by KANE,RACHEL =
06:08 21-28 H7 GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
= ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN
TURNOVER by JEWELL,RAEANNA 05:46
FOUL by JEWELL,RAEANNA 05:46
05:33 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
= ASSIST by GRAHAM,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL 05:19
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY 05:15 23-31 HS8
04:52 MISS LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 04:42 26-31 H5



ASSIST by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
04:30 26-34 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by KANE,RACHEL 04:11
04:10 STEAL by THOMAS,QUINN
04:05 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 03:45

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 03:25 27-37 H10
MISS FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COZAD,MICHELLE

03:23 FOUL by GRAHAM,ASHLEY

03:09 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:05

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON 02:59
02:58 STEAL by WALKER,TRACEY
02:55 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
02:24 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,QUINN(in the paint)

02:06 FOUL by THOMAS,QUINN
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 02:06 28-41 H 13
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 02:06 29-41 H12

01:40 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY
BLOCK by MATHEWS,SHANNON 01:40

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRACEY

01:40 TURNOVER by WALKER,TRACEY
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 01:32

01:31 STEAL by COZAD,MICHELLE
FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY 01:31

01:06 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 00:48 32-43 H11

ASSIST by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --
00:35 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ANNA
-- ASSIST by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GONZAGA BULLDOGS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SANTA CLARA BRONCOS
TURNOVER by KANE,RACHEL 19:41

19:40 STEAL by HUSS,KAYLA

19:32 MISS 3PTR by CRONK,CHANDICE
REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL -
MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA 19:17
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY -
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 19:15 2-0 V2

19:00 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL -
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA 18:47

- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA

18:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,KAYLA(iIn the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 17:53 4-2 V2
ASSIST by KANE,RACHEL -

17:53 FOUL by HUSS,KAYLA
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 17:53 5-2 V3

17:33 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN



REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE 17:24 7-2 V5
ASSIST by LANEY,JULIANN --

17:12 MISS 3PTR by CRONK,CHANDICE
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER by JEWELL,RAEANNA 16:58
16:56 STEAL by CRONK,CHANDICE
FOUL by LANEY,JULIANN 16:37
16:28 TURNOVER by HUSS,KAYLA
STEAL by HAWK,STEPHANIE 16:27
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY 16:19 9-2 V7
ASSIST by JEWELL,RAEANNA --
16:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:56 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY --
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA
15:24 TURNOVER by CRONK,CHANDICE
15:24 FOUL by CRONK,CHANDICE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:24
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA 15:10
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,ANNE --
15:06 FOUL by THOMAS,QUINN
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
14:45 MISS 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
14:05 TURNOVER by WALKER,TRACEY
MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA 13:52
REBOUND OFF by RIDENOUR,KATY --
TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON 13:41
13:41 STEAL by HUSS,KAYLA
13:36 MISS LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,RAEANNA 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN
13:17 9-5 V4 GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
-- ASSIST by HUSS,KAYLA

12:43 FOUL by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 12:43 10-5 V5
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 12:43 11-5 V 6

12:38 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TRACEY

REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY --
TURNOVER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE 12:22
12:08 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARKEY,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:48
MISS JUMPER by LECOULTRE,DELPHINE 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI
11:23 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRACEY
11:19 11-9 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,TRACEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 11:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI
10:49 TURNOVER by MARKEY,TORI
STEAL by BURKE,ASHLEY 10:49
10:36 FOUL by HUSS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON 10:34
10:34 STEAL by MARKEY,TORI

10:34 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by MARKEY,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 10:33
09:50 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE(in the paint)

09:32 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
09:29 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:29 12-13 H1
GOOD FT by HAWK,STEPHANIE 09:29 13-13

09:01 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint) 08:34 15-16 H1
08:21 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KANE,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 08:07
REBOUND OFF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 08:02 17-16 V1

07:43 17-19 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRACEY
FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY 07:05
07:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

07:05 17-20 H3 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
07:05 17-21 H4 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
07:05 17-22 H5 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:55 19-22 H 3
ASSIST by LANEY,JULIANN =
06:43 19-25 H6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
= ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:28 21-25 H4
ASSIST by KANE,RACHEL =
06:08 21-28 H7 GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
= ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN
TURNOVER by JEWELL,RAEANNA 05:46
FOUL by JEWELL,RAEANNA 05:46
05:33 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE
= ASSIST by GRAHAM,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by KANE,RACHEL 05:19
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY 05:15 23-31 HS8
04:52 MISS LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 04:42 26-31 H5
ASSIST by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
04:30 26-34 H8 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by KANE,RACHEL 04:11
04:10 STEAL by THOMAS,QUINN
04:05 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 03:45

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --

GOOD FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 03:25 27-37 H10
MISS FT by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COZAD,MICHELLE

03:23 FOUL by GRAHAM,ASHLEY

03:09 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:05

TURNOVER by MATHEWS,SHANNON 02:59
02:58 STEAL by WALKER,TRACEY
02:55 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY

REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHANNON --
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 02:41



-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
02:24 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,QUINN(in the paint)

02:06 FOUL by THOMAS,QUINN
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 02:06 28-41 H 13
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 02:06 29-41 H12

01:40 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY
BLOCK by MATHEWS,SHANNON 01:40

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRACEY

01:40 TURNOVER by WALKER,TRACEY
TURNOVER by BAILEY,ANNE 01:32

01:31 STEAL by COZAD,MICHELLE
FOUL by RIDENOUR,KATY 01:31

01:06 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 00:48 32-43 H11

ASSIST by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE --
00:35 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ANNA
-- ASSIST by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
19:33 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CRONK,CHANDICE
19:29 TURNOVER by CRONK,CHANDICE
STEAL by MATHEWS,SHANNON 19:28
19:11 FOUL by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
MISS FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 19:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 19:11 33-46 H 13
18:55 TURNOVER by CRONK,CHANDICE
18:55 FOUL by CRONK,CHANDICE
MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHANNON 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA
18:32 33-49 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
-- ASSIST by CRONK,CHANDICE

MISS JUMPER by LANEY,JULIANN 18:10
REBOUND OFF by LANEY,JULIANN --
TURNOVER by LANEY,JULIANN 18:04
18:03 STEAL by CRONK,CHANDICE
17:52 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HAWK,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER by LANEY,JULIANN 17:39
17:38 STEAL by THOMAS,QUINN

17:29 33-52 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
-- ASSIST by HUSS,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:25
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint) 17:14 35-52 H 17

16:53 MISS JUMPER by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --
MISS 3PTR by RIDENOUR,KATY 16:35
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN

16:07 MISS LAYUP by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --

16:04 FOUL by KIMYACIOGLU,YASEMIN
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint) 15:48 37-52 H 15

15:35 TURNOVER by THOMAS,QUINN
STEAL by RIDENOUR,KATY 15:33
MISS LAYUP by JEWELL,RAEANNA 15:20
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by RIDENOUR,KATY 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN
15:08 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,QUINN



BLOCK by RIDENOUR,KATY

REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE

FOUL by BURKE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY
MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA

FOUL by BURKE,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by BAILEY,ANNE

TURNOVER by KANE,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by HARRIS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BURKE,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE

STEAL by HAWK,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWK,STEPHANIE

FOUL by BURKE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,RAEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA(iN the paint)

STEAL by BURKE,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by JEWELL,RAEANNA(IN the paint)

37-53
37-54
39-54

39-56

39-59

41-59
41-61

41-64

41-66

43-66

43-67
43-68

45-68

47-68

H 16
H17
H 15

H17

H 20

H 18
H 20

H 23

H 25

H 23

H 24
H 25

H 23

H21

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by COZAD,MICHELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by MARKEY,TORI
REBOUND DEF by COZAD,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by HUSS,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARKEY,TORI

STEAL by MARKEY,TORI
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN

REBOUND OFF by MARKEY,TORI

MISS JUMPER by WALKER, TRACEY

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRACEY
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY

REBOUND DEF by COZAD,MICHELLE

GOOD 3PTR by COZAD,MICHELLE

ASSIST by THOMAS,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI

TURNOVER by MARKEY,TORI

STEAL by MARKEY,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER, TRACEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by HUSS,KAYLA
TURNOVER by HUSS,KAYLA

GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by MARKEY,TORI



07:42 FOUL by WALKER,TRACEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:42
GOOD FT by JEWELL,RAEANNA 07:42 48-68 H 20
07:19 48-71 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TRACEY
-- ASSIST by COZAD,MICHELLE

07:07 FOUL by HUSS,KAYLA
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 07:07 49-71 H 22
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 07:07 50-71 H21
06:58 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRACEY
REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY -
GOOD LAYUP by HAWK,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 06:41 52-71 H 19
ASSIST by BURKE,ASHLEY -
GO_OtI;) JUMPER by JEWELL,RAEANNA(fastbreak)(in the 06:28 54-71 H 17
pain
06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ASHLEY 05:53
- REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by RIDENOUR,KATY(in the paint) 05:27 56-71 H 15
ASSIST by BURKE,ASHLEY -
05:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by RIDENOUR,KATY -
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 04:54 57-71 H 14
04:54 FOUL by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 04:54 58-71 H 13
04:44 MISS 3PTR by HUSS,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,QUINN
04:19 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --
TURNOVER by BURKE,ASHLEY 04:06
04:05 STEAL by THOMAS,QUINN
03:47 MISS LAYUP by COZAD,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,ASHLEY -
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,ANNE 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN
FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE 03:33
03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:19 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE --
03:14 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
FOUL by HAWK,STEPHANIE 03:14
02:52 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
GOOD FT by BAILEY,ANNE 02:52 59-71 H 12
GOOD FT by BAILEY,ANNE 02:52 60-71 H11
02:52 TURNOVER by THOMAS,QUINN
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,ANNE 02:48
- REBOUND DEF by MARKEY,TORI
02:32 TURNOVER by HUSS,KAYLA
02:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:16 62-71 HO9
02:06 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,ASHLEY
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:19 TURNOVER by COZAD,MICHELLE
STEAL by JEWELL,RAEANNA 01:18
TURNOVER by LANEY,JULIANN 01:01
01:00 STEAL by MARKEY,TORI
FOUL by BURKE,ASHLEY 00:57

00:54 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by HUSS,KAYLA
00:54 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by HUSS,KAYLA

00:44 FOUL by MARKEY,TORI
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 00:44 63-73 H 10
GOOD FT by BURKE,ASHLEY 00:44 64-73 H9
FOUL by PRICHARD,KATIE 00:39

00:39 MISS FT by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY



REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,ANNE
GOOD FT by BAILEY,ANNE

GOOD FT by BAILEY,ANNE
FOUL by PRICHARD,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by JEWELL,RAEANNA
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ASHLEY

FOUL by BAILEY,ANNE

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,ANNE

65-73
66-73

66-74
66-75

66-76
66-77

H8
H7

H8
H9

H 10
H11

FOUL by WALKER,TRACEY

GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by COZAD,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by GONNERMAN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,QUINN



